Reference Manual		
Old Version # or print date / Newest Version # or print date	Unit, Objective, Page, etc.	Brief description of the change
	Acknowledgements, Page xi - xiii	Added 2 individuals: 1) Fred Codding - NARSC/NAMOA 2) Kevin Romak - Romak Iron Works
	Table of Contents, Page vi	"UNIT 14 ANCHORS AND FASTENERS" was changed to read, "UNIT 14 Anchors and Fasteners"
	Unit 3, Objective 1, Page 3.2	Second and third sentences on this page were changed to read, "less than 15°" and "15° or less", instead of "more"
	Unit 5, Objective 6, Page 5.30	Third sentence was changed to read, "bad batch" instead of "bad patch".
NO PREVIOUS V#; MAY 2009 AO-RM-V2; MAY 2010	Unit 6, Objective 1, Page 6.3	The last sentence was changed to read, "its tensile strength", instead of "its tensile (or bending) strength".
	Unit 6, Objective 3, Page 6.11	First sentence was changed to read, "where unloading", instead of "where loading".
	Unit 6, Objective 3, Page 6.15	In the second paragraph, the word "truck" was changed to the word "cart" (it appeared three times).

Instructor DVD		
Old Version # or print date / Newest Version # or print date	Unit, Objective, Page, etc.	Brief description of the change
NO CHANGES AT THIS TIME		

No Changes at This Time Unit, Objective, Page, etc. Brief description of the change	Instructor Guide		
Newest version # or print date	Old Version # or print date /	Unit, Objective, Page, etc.	Brief description of the change
	Newest Version # or print date	Unit, Objective, Page, etc.	Brief description of the change

Student Workbook		
Old Version # or print date /	Unit, Objective, Page, etc.	Brief description of the change
NO CHANGES AT THIS TIME		